GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1122
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2006

EQUIPPING NHs WITH AMBULANCES
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to cover 3000 km long highway covering Golden Quadrilateral and North-South and East- West corridors with the state of the art ambulances by April, 2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any private participation is likely to be involved in this project;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) NHAI has already the policy to cover the average of 50 kms of completed stretch by ambulances.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) Does not arise.
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